ZoneCo, offices located at 1502 Vine Street, 4th Floor, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, teamed 
with ZoneCo, teamed with OHM Advisors, City Architecture, and Urban3, would provide 
the best service to the City; and 

WHEREAS, the cost of the services to be provided by ZoneCo, including optional 

tasks, is not to exceed Two-Hundred and Twenty-Two Thousand and One-Hundred and 
Seventy Dollars ($222,170.00); and 

WHEREAS, this Council wishes to authorize a contract with ZoneCo, to assist in 

preparing 2026 Zoning Code Updates for the City of Cleveland Heights. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland 

Heights, Ohio, that: